

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6556/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2011 in CRLA (SJ) No.507/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHIVA SHANKAR VERMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

SLP (Crl.) No. 6898 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record, exemption from filing O.T., ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 12/09/2011        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.     Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.     M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr.     R.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr.     Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr.     Harshavardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr.     Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.     Chandra Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.     Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr.     Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr.     Nikung Shekhar, Adv.  
Ms.     Ayushi Kiran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.     Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.     Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr.     Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.     Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

: 2 :

....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Connect with Civil Appeal Nos. 6448-6452 of 2011.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master