

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7895/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2011 in
551/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CRLA No.

SHYAM LAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7897 of 2011

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 15/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on the special Leave Petitions as also
on the stay petitions.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, counsel accepts notice on
behalf of all the respondents.
Connect with Criminal Appeal No.1829 of 2011.(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master