

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7632/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2012 in CRA No.202/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NARAYAN MISHRA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR THR VIGILANCE DEPARTMENT Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Ainul Alam, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Considering the fact that the vires of Section 13 of the Special
Courts Act, 2009 is under challenge and pending before this Court in
Civil Appeal Nos. 6448-6452 of 2011, we issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Liberty is granted to serve notice on the standing counsel
representing State of Bihar.

The prayer for interim relief, with regard to the confiscation
of dwelling house of the petitioner, will be considered on the next
date of hearing.

Reply be filed by the State by 1st November, 2012.

The petitioners may file their rejoinder, if any, by 8th
November, 2012.

List the matter on 19th November, 2012.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|