

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7632/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2012 in CRA No.202/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NARAYAN MISHRA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR THR VIGILANCE DEPARTMENT Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission
to file additional documents)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nirmal Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned senior counsel for the parties on the
prayer for interim relief with regard to confiscation of the dwelling
house of the Appellant No. 1 located in Plot Nos. 517 & 518, Ved
Nagar, Rukanpura, Patna.

We direct that the aforementioned dwelling house which has been
confiscated in terms of the impugned order, shall not be transferred
to any third party and any additions or alterations made to the
dwelling house by the respondent during the pendency of the appeal
before this Court will be at the risk of the respondent.

We make it clear that the respondent may, however, continue to
use and occupy the aforesaid dwelling house during the pendency of the
appeal.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 6448-6452 of 2011 etc.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|