

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1829/2011

SHIVA SHANKAR VERMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 7895/2011
(With Office Report)
SLP(Crl) No. 7897/2011
(With Office Report)
Crl.A. No. 481/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 7895, 7897 of 2011

Office report not received.

Cr. A. No(s). 1829/2011, Crl.A. No. 481/2013

Four weeks time is granted to the parties for filing
additional documents. Office to list before the Hon'ble Court
as per Hon'ble Court's order dt.23.9.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.11.07
16:55:02 IST
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar