

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1830/2011

DR. UPENDRA PRASAD SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 102621/19 AND I.A NO. 86357/2013 IN CRL. 24/2013 BE LISTIED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1829/2011 (II-A)

SLP(Cr1) No. 7895/2011 (II-A)

SLP(Cr1) No. 7897/2011 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 24/2013 (II-A)

(FOR ON IA 86357/2013)

FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 102621/2019
 IA No. 102621/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 24-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
 Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
 Mr. Samarth Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us (S. Ravindra
Bhat, J.) is not a member.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER